## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chunhui Kevin LEE	03/21/2012
Peyman AGHSSA	03/21/2012
Matthew Brian MAKOWSKI	03/21/2012
Stephen Wai-Fun SIU	03/21/2012
Edward Michael WILSON	03/21/2012

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	330 Town Center Drive, Suite 800
Internal Address:	Fairlane Plaza South
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13427443

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)292-4691 Phone: 202-292-4690

Email: docketing@obrienjones.com, martina.brown@obrienjones.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501867257

Correspondent Name: Jill DeMello Hill Address Line 1: O'Brien Jones, PLLC

Address Line 2: 1951 Kidwell Drive, Suite 740 Address Line 4: Tysons Corner, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83218802

PATENT

REEL: 027933 FRAME: 0714

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill DeMello Hill
Total Attachments: 4 source=2012-03-26 Executed Assignments source=2012-03-26 Executed Assignments source=2012-03-26 Executed Assignments source=2012-03-26 Executed Assignments	 asfiled#page2.tif s_asfiled#page3.tif

## Please direct all correspondence to: Customer No. 73,442

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in Attorney Docket No. 83218802 entitled:

## A CRASH BRACE FOR ENERGY MANAGEMENT.

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Chunhui Kevin Lee: Peyman Aghssa: Matthew Brian Makowski; Stephen Wai-Fun Siu; and Edward Michael Wilson

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation. I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. 13/427,443 , Filing Date March 22, 2012 ), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

Chunhui Kevin Lee 1935 Bluff Court

Troy, Michigan 48098, United States of America

Peyman Aghssa
2506 Traver Boulevard
Ann Arbor, Michigan #8105, Vinited States of America
and the second transfer of the second transfe
Signature:
Date: 3/21/20/2
Matthew Brian Makowski
15965 Johnson Creek Drive
Northville Michigan 48168, United States of America
Signature: Las Bris Soul "
Date: 3/21/2012
Stephen Wai-Fun Siu
1913 Pine Ridge Lane
Bloomfield, Michigan 48302, United States of America
Prima nikona a
Signature:
Date:
year 2
Edward Michael Wilson
14444 Brentwood
Livonia, Michigan 48154, United States of America
Signature: [final william]
Date: 3/21/12
L. CT CT

# Please direct all correspondence to: Customer No. 73,442

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

have invented certain new and useful improvements in Attorney Docket No. 83218802 entitled:

### A CRASH BRACE FOR ENERGY MANAGEMENT

for which we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Chunhui Kevin Lee; Peyman Aghssa; Matthew Brian Makowski; Stephen Wai-Fun Siu; and Edward Michael Wilson.

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. <u>13/427,443</u>, Filing Date <u>March 22, 2012</u>), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

SIGNATURE:

Chunhui Kevin Lee
1935 Bluff Court
Troy, Michigan 48098, United States of America
Signature:\_\_\_\_\_\_
Date:\_\_\_\_\_

Peyman Aghssa 2506 Traver Boulevard Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, United States of America
Signature:
Date:
Matthew Brian Makowski 15965 Johnson Creek Drive Northville, Michigan 48168, United States of America
Signature:
Date:
Stephen Wai-Fun Siu 1913 Pine Ridge Lane Bloomfield, Michigan 48302, United States of America
Signature:
Date: 1/2012
Edward Michael Wilson 14444 Brentwood Livonia, Michigan 48154, United States of America
Signature:
Date:

**RECORDED: 03/27/2012**